Page 1 of 15
DIVISION: 06 00 00 –
WOOD, PLASTICS AND
COMPOSITES
Section: 06 12 00 –
Structural Panels
REPORT HOLDER:
COMPONENT

(in.)
 THICKNESS
(in.)
OPENINGS
width (in) x
ht. (in)
No. of SST
Tension Ties
(HTS16)
No. of Bottom
Shear
Connectors4
No. of SST
Roof Ties
(H3 + LTP5)2
EWPW32 72 96 4.5 32 x 60 4 2 4
EWP72F 72 96 4.5 N/A 4 2 4 + 1
EWP48F 48 96 4.5 N/A 2 1 2 + 1
EWPW36 72 96 4.5 36 x 60 4 2 4
EWPD361 72 96 4.5 38.5 x 82.5 4 2 4
EWP24F 24 96 4.5 N/A N/A 1 N/A
EWP16F 16 96 4.5 N/A N/A 1 N/A
IWPBR1 116 96 4.5 N/A N/A 6 N/A
IWPCKT 116 96 4.5 N/A N/A 6 N/A3
IWPCBT1 116 96 4.5 N/A N/A 6 N/A
IWPHP 116 96 4.5 32.5 x 82.5 N/A 6 N/A